share. After giving effect to the sale of 30,000,000 Class A ordinary shares included in the units we are offering by
this prospectus (or 34,500,000 Class A ordinary shares if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in
full), the sale of the private placement warrants and the deduction of underwriting commissions and estimated
expenses of this offering, our pro forma net tangible book value at September 15, 2020 would have been
$5,000,002 or $0.56 per share (or $5,000,002 or $0.49 per share if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is
exercised in full), representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value (as decreased by the value of
28,601,028 Class A ordinary shares that may be redeemed for cash, or 32,943,528 Class A ordinary shares if the
underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full) of $0.57 per share (or $0.50 per share if the underwriters’
over-allotment option is exercised in full) to our sponsor as of the date of this prospectus and an immediate dilution
to public shareholders from this offering of $10.00 per public share. Total dilution to public shareholders from this
offering will be $9.44 per share (or $9.51 if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full).

The following table illustrates the dilution to the public shareholders on a per-share basis, assuming no value
is attributed to the warrants included in the units or the private placement warrants:

Without
Over-allotment

With
Over-allotment

Public offering price   $10.00   $10.00
Net tangible book deficit before this offering  (0.01   (0.01
Increase attributable to public shareholders  0.57   0.50
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the sale of the private

placement warrants   0.56   0.49
Dilution to public shareholders   $ 9.44   $ 9.51
Percentage of dilution to public shareholders   94.4   95.1

For purposes of presentation, we have reduced our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering
(assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option) by $286,010,280 because holders of up to
approximately 95.3% of our public shares may redeem their shares for a pro rata share of the aggregate amount
then on deposit in the trust account at a per share redemption price equal to the amount in the trust account as set
forth in our tender offer or proxy materials (initially anticipated to be the aggregate amount held in trust two
business days prior to the consummation of our initial business combination, including interest earned on the funds
held in the trust account and not previously released to us to pay our taxes, if any, divided by the number of the
then-outstanding public shares).

71

) )

% %

(1)

(1)

(2)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following table sets forth information with respect to our sponsor and the public shareholders:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price
per

Share Number Percentage Amount Percentage

Class B Ordinary Shares  7,500,000 20.0  $ 25,000 0.01  $ 0.003
Public Shareholders  30,000,000  80.0   300,000,000 99.99  $ 10.00

 37,500,000  100.0  $300,025,000 100.0

Assumes no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option and the corresponding forfeiture of 1,125,000
Class B ordinary shares held by our sponsor.

The pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering (assuming that the underwriters do not
exercise their over-allotment option) is calculated as follows:

Without
Over-allotment

With
Over-allotment

Numerator:
Net tangible book deficit before this offering $ (59,596 $ (59,596
Net proceeds from this offering and sale of the private placement warrants  301,500,000  346,500,000